

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2018-3140 Version: 2 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Action

File created: 12/13/2018 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 1/22/2019 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): ALL DISTRICTS

A resolution to renew the Service Delivery Strategy for DeKalb County, Georgia

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. 2019 Service Delivery Strategy DRAFT, 2. DeKalb County Resolution2019

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/22/2019	2	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
1/8/2019	2	PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
1/8/2019	2	Board of Commissioners	deferred to the next meeting	Pass
1/3/2019	2	Committee of the Whole		

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Planning and Sustainability

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): ALL DISTRICTS

A resolution to renew the Service Delivery Strategy for DeKalb County, Georgia

Information Contact: Cedric Hudson, Long Range Planning Administrator

Phone Number: 404-371-2789

PURPOSE:

To meet State of Georgia requirements (O.C.G.A. § 36-70-1 et seq.) of counties and municipalities to adopt a local government service delivery strategy.

NEED/IMPACT:

This is needed to meet State of Georgia requirements for new municipalities to adopt a Comprehensive Plan and a Service Delivery Strategy within 24 months of establishment. (City of Stonecrest)

FISCAL IMPACT:

No cost to the County.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.